Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 5 - 6, 2018 - 1000 US Adults

1. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 29% 30% 19% 6% 22% 25% 46% 32% 7% 10% 10%
Somewhat approve 16% 16% 17% 14% 17% 18% 17% 10% 17% 3% 16% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 8% 11% 12% 18% 12% 10% 5% 9% 18% 11% 19%
Strongly disapprove 40% 44% 35% 44% 42% 38% 41% 36% 37% 59% 37% 27%
Not sure 9% 3% 7% 11% 18% 9% 6% 4% 4% 13% 27% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (860) (434) (566) (172) (289) (338) (201) (740) (104) (95) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 24% 4% 20% 59% 0% 66% 21% 26% 30% 19% 24% 28% 24%
Somewhat approve 16% 5% 18% 24% 3% 27% 16% 18% 15% 14% 20% 15% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 15% 11% 6% 6% 3% 17% 6% 6% 17% 10% 9% 10%
Strongly disapprove 40% 72% 34% 9% 88% 2% 36% 43% 47% 40% 40% 38% 41%
Not sure 9% 3% 17% 1% 2% 1% 10% % 3% 9% % 10% 9%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 99%  100%  100%  101% 99% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (347) (402)  (251) (358)  (322) (459 (287) (134) (203) (198) (382)  (217)
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2. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% 33% 32% 31% 6% 25% 33% 46% 32% * * *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% 58% 59% 56% 73% 66% 53% 50% 58% * * *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 11% 9% 9% 13% 21% 9% 14% 4% 10% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (416) (372) (213) (203) (51) (107) (149) (109) (362) (10) (26) (18)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% * 28% 35% * 39% 29% 31% 33% 26% 25% 35% 36%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% * 61% 57% * 55% 59% 59% 50% 59% 68% 52% 58%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 11% * 11% 8% * 6% 12% 10% 16% 15% 8% 13% 7%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (416) (25) (172)  (219) (13) (297) (178 (126) (56) (78) (86) (165) (87)
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3. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 53% 60% 52% 53% 37% 57% 56% 65% 57% 42% 49% 48%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 36% 33% 37% 36% 49% 34% 32% 27% 31% 40% 51% 50%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 11% % 11% 11% 14% 9% 12% 8% 12% 18% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (525) (458) (208) (317) (103) (160) (175) (87) (355) (82) (53) (35)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 53% 62% 42% * 70% * 50% 54% 59% 54% 52% 46% 62%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 36% 31% 43% * 26% * 36% 37% 36% 35% 40% 37% 33%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 11% % 15% * 4% * 15% 9% 5% 11% 8% 17% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% * 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (525) (313) (183) (29) (337) (19) (250) (147) (75) (115) (101) (191) (118)
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4A. Trump Tweets August 5, 2018 — California wildfires are being magnified & made so much worse by the bad
environmental laws which aren’t allowing massive amount of readily available water to be properly utilized. It is
being diverted into the Pacific Ocean. Must also tree clear to stop fire spreading!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, August 5, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic ~ Other
Great 16% 19% 20% 12% 5% 11% 18% 31% 19% 8% 9% 21%
Good 13% 13% 12% 14% 12% 11% 15% 14% 17% 2% 8% 9%
OK 22% 17% 23% 21% 25% 25% 21% 14% 20% 24% 26% 22%
Bad 18% 16% 16% 19% 26% 19% 15% 11% 14% 28% 30% 13%
Terrible 31% 34% 28% 34% 32% 34% 31% 29% 30% 38% 26% 36%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (979) (844) (428) (551) (168) (284) (332) (195) (725) (101) (94) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 16% 1% 15% 37% 1% 46% 14% 18% 17% 13% 13% 17% 20%
Good 13% 5% 12% 27% 2% 27% 12% 14% 15% 14% 17% 13% 10%
OK 22% 15% 28% 19% 9% 22% 28% 16% 14% 21% 23% 25% 16%
Bad 18% 25% 18% 8% 22% 4% 18% 16% 15% 19% 17% 18% 16%
Terrible 31% 54% 27% 9% 67% 1% 27% 35% 39% 34% 29% 28% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (979)  (339)  (393)  (247)  (349)  (319)  (446) (284) (132) (199) (197) (369)  (214)
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4B. Trump Tweets August 5, 2018 — Presidential Approval numbers are very good - strong economy, military and
just about everything else. Better numbers than Obama at this point, by far. We are winning on just about every
front and for that reason there will not be a Blue Wave, but there might be a Red Wave!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, August 5, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic  Other
Great 20% 23% 26% 14% 11% 14% 22% 33% 23% 6% 9% 30%
Good 12% 12% 12% 12% 6% 13% 12% 16% 14% 2% 14% 4%
OK 21% 15% 21% 22% 28% 23% 19% 15% 20% 17% 30% 24%
Bad 17% 16% 16% 18% 28% 19% 14% 9% 14% 28% 24% 15%
Terrible 30% 35% 25% 34% 27% 31% 33% 27% 28% 46% 24% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (848) (429) (555) (170) (284) (332) (198) (730) (99) (95) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 20% 2% 19% 44% 0% 53% 18% 21% 20% 18% 19% 22% 19%
Good 12% 5% 10% 23% 1% 25% 12% 12% 15% 11% 12% 13% 11%
OK 21% 9% 30% 21% 7% 18% 25% 17% 15% 19% 26% 22% 17%
Bad 17% 27% 18% 4% 23% 3% 16% 19% 17% 19% 14% 17% 18%
Terrible 30% 57% 23% 8% 68% 1% 28% 31% 33% 33% 29% 26% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (984)  (337)  (399)  (248)  (350)  (321)  (447) (287) (133) (200) (197) (374)  (213)
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4C. Trump Tweets August 5, 2018 — Too bad a large portion of the Media refuses to report the lies and corruption
having to do with the Rigged Witch Hunt - but that is why we call them FAKE NEWS!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, August 5, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic ~ Other
Great 20% 24% 26% 15% 9% 13% 22% 38% 24% 6% 10% 30%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 8% 10% 9% 13% 13% 0% 4% 4%
OK 18% 11% 17% 18% 25% 18% 17% 9% 15% 13% 37% 21%
Bad 16% 13% 16% 16% 23% 21% 14% 6% 13% 32% 21% 6%
Terrible 36% 42% 30% 43% 35% 39% 37% 34% 35% 49% 29% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (851) (430) (556) (169) (284) (333) (200) (731) (101) (95) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 20% 3% 20% 44% 1% 57% 16% 22% 22% 16% 20% 21% 22%
Good 10% 2% 8% 23% 0% 19% 10% 9% 13% 8% 12% 12% 6%
OK 18% 10% 23% 16% 3% 16% 23% 14% 8% 16% 18% 18% 18%
Bad 16% 21% 17% % 16% 5% 19% 16% 9% 21% 17% 16% 11%
Terrible 36% 63% 32% 10% 81% 2% 32% 38% 47% 39% 33% 33% 43%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (986)  (342)  (397)  (247)  (354)  (321)  (449) (287) (133) (200) (197) (375)  (214)
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4D. Trump Tweets August 5, 2018 — ...Why aren’t Mueller and the 17 Angry Democrats looking at the meetings
concerning the Fake Dossier and all of the lying that went on in the FBI and DOJ? This is the most one sided Witch
Hunt in the history of our country. Fortunately, the facts are all coming out, and fast!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, August 5, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic ~ Other
Great 20% 25% 25% 15% 5% 14% 21% 41% 25% 7% 9% 14%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 6% 10% 12% 9% 12% 2% 5% %
OK 18% 11% 18% 19% 26% 21% 17% 9% 16% 12% 31% 31%
Bad 17% 13% 17% 17% 29% 21% 12% 9% 13% 29% 28% 14%
Terrible 35% 41% 29% 41% 34% 35% 37% 33% 34% 50% 27% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (982) (848) (427) (555) (169) (285) (332) (196) (726) (102) (95) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 20% 2% 18% 46% 1% 59% 17% 21% 20% 18% 18% 20% 23%
Good 10% 3% 8% 21% 1% 19% 9% 11% 13% 8% 12% 12% 6%
OK 18% 10% 25% 16% 4% 15% 23% 15% 9% 16% 20% 20% 15%
Bad 17% 22% 18% 8% 14% 5% 21% 16% 11% 22% 16% 16% 15%
Terrible 35% 63% 30% 9% 81% 2% 30% 37% 46% 36% 34% 32% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (982) (339) (395) (248) (350) (320) (446) (287) (133) (199) (196) (373) (214)
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4E. Trump Tweets August 5, 2018 — Fake News reporting, a complete fabrication, that | am concerned about the
meeting my wonderful son, Donald, had in Trump Tower. This was a meeting to get information on an opponent,
totally legal and done all the time in politics - and it went nowhere. | did not know about it!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, August 5, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic ~ Other
Great 16% 20% 22% 11% % 12% 16% 30% 19% 5% 10% 21%
Good 13% 13% 15% 12% 12% 11% 12% 18% 15% 11% 9% 8%
OK 20% 14% 19% 21% 27% 21% 20% 13% 20% 9% 34% 23%
Bad 16% 14% 16% 16% 24% 18% 15% % 13% 27% 26% 9%
Terrible 35% 40% 29% 40% 30% 39% 36% 32% 34% 48% 21% 38%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (982) (847) (430) (552) (169) (285) (331) (197) (728) (100) (95) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 16% 2% 17% 35% 1% 48% 13% 18% 19% 11% 16% 17% 21%
Good 13% 4% 12% 27% 1% 26% 13% 13% 14% 12% 14% 17% %
OK 20% 10% 25% 23% 4% 21% 26% 15% 12% 21% 22% 19% 20%
Bad 16% 22% 16% 8% 16% 4% 18% 16% 11% 20% 13% 16% 15%
Terrible 35% 62% 30% % 78% 2% 30% 37% 44% 35% 36% 31% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 102%
Unweighted N (982) (341) (395) (246) (350) (319) (449) (286) (133) (200) (196) (373) (213)
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4F. Trump Tweets August 5, 2018 — ..Because of Tariffs we will be able to start paying down large amounts of
the $21 Trillion in debt that has been accumulated, much by the Obama Administration, while at the same time
reducing taxes for our people. At minimum, we will make much better Trade Deals for our country!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, August 5, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic ~ Other
Great 19% 23% 24% 15% 6% 16% 21% 35% 24% 8% 10% 12%
Good 12% 13% 12% 12% 8% 13% 12% 16% 15% 4% 6% 11%
OK 23% 15% 24% 22% 38% 22% 23% 9% 19% 21% 48% 32%
Bad 17% 16% 17% 17% 24% 17% 15% 11% 14% 23% 22% 19%
Terrible 29% 33% 23% 34% 23% 32% 30% 28% 29% 44% 14% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (847) (427) (557) (170) (285) (334) (195) (728) (101) (95) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 19% 1% 19% 43% 1% 53% 19% 18% 21% 18% 15% 22% 20%
Good 12% 5% 11% 24% 1% 26% 10% 13% 17% 13% 15% 12% 9%
OK 23% 18% 28% 21% 8% 16% 27% 23% 10% 18% 25% 24% 26%
Bad 17% 23% 17% 8% 23% 5% 19% 13% 16% 22% 19% 15% 14%
Terrible 29% 53% 25% 4% 67% 1% 24% 33% 35% 30% 27% 28% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (984)  (341)  (396)  (247)  (352)  (318)  (449) (286) (133) (203) (197) (373)  (211)
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4G. Trump Tweets August 5, 2018 — Tariffs are working big time. Every country on earth wants to take wealth out
of the U.S., always to our detriment. | say, as they come,Tax them. If they don’t want to be taxed, let them make or
build the product in the U.S. In either event, it means jobs and great wealth.....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, August 5, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic ~ Other
Great 19% 23% 24% 15% 6% 16% 21% 35% 24% 8% 10% 12%
Good 12% 13% 12% 12% 8% 13% 12% 16% 15% 4% 6% 11%
OK 23% 15% 24% 22% 38% 22% 23% 9% 19% 21% 48% 32%
Bad 17% 16% 17% 17% 24% 17% 15% 11% 14% 23% 22% 19%
Terrible 29% 33% 23% 34% 23% 32% 30% 28% 29% 44% 14% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (847) (427) (557) (170) (285) (334) (195) (728) (101) (95) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 19% 1% 19% 43% 1% 53% 19% 18% 21% 18% 15% 22% 20%
Good 12% 5% 11% 24% 1% 26% 10% 13% 17% 13% 15% 12% 9%
OK 23% 18% 28% 21% 8% 16% 27% 23% 10% 18% 25% 24% 26%
Bad 17% 23% 17% 8% 23% 5% 19% 13% 16% 22% 19% 15% 14%
Terrible 29% 53% 25% 4% 67% 1% 24% 33% 35% 30% 27% 28% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (341) (396) (247) (352) (318) (449) (286) (133) (203) (197) (3873) (211)
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4H. Trump Tweets August 5, 2018 — The Fake News hates me saying that they are the Enemy of the People only
because they know it’'s TRUE. | am providing a great service by explaining this to the American People. They
purposely cause great division & distrust. They can also cause War! They are very dangerous & sick!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, August 5, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic ~ Other
Great 18% 22% 23% 13% 6% 12% 20% 34% 22% 5% 9% 17%
Good 12% 12% 14% 11% 14% 11% 11% 14% 14% 7% 12% 10%
OK 17% 13% 17% 17% 18% 23% 16% 10% 16% 11% 27% 22%
Bad 16% 11% 14% 17% 28% 18% 12% 6% 11% 29% 24% 19%
Terrible 37% 43% 32% 42% 34% 37% 41% 36% 37% 48% 29% 32%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (848) (430) (553) (169) (283) (334) (197) (728) (102) (94) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 18% 1% 17% 40% 0% 53% 16% 18% 20% 13% 19% 18% 20%
Good 12% 1% 14% 24% 1% 24% 10% 14% 16% 11% 12% 15% 9%
OK 17% 11% 21% 17% 3% 16% 21% 15% 9% 13% 21% 17% 16%
Bad 16% 21% 16% 8% 12% 5% 21% 12% % 25% 13% 13% 14%
Terrible 37% 65% 32% 11% 84% 3% 32% 41% 48% 38% 35% 36% 42%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (983) (341) (395) (247) (352) (317) (448) (285) (133) (198) (198) (3873) (214)
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4]. Trump Tweets August 5, 2018 — ...Danny O’Connor is a total puppet for Nancy Pelosi and Maxine Waters — Danny
wants to raise your taxes, open your borders, and take away your 2nd Amendment. Vote for Troy on Tuesday!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, August 5, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic ~ Other
Great 18% 22% 24% 13% % 14% 20% 34% 23% 5% 13% 9%
Good 14% 13% 17% 11% 22% 11% 10% 15% 14% 6% 21% 19%
OK 21% 15% 19% 23% 25% 30% 20% 9% 19% 21% 32% 29%
Bad 20% 18% 19% 22% 25% 21% 20% 14% 19% 28% 20% 17%
Terrible 26% 31% 21% 32% 20% 25% 30% 28% 26% 41% 14% 25%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (984) (851) (428) (556) (170) (283) (333) (198) (729) (101) (95) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 18% 1% 17% 42% 1% 53% 16% 18% 21% 17% 14% 19% 23%
Good 14% 5% 14% 26% 1% 25% 14% 14% 16% 11% 18% 16% 9%
OK 21% 13% 29% 18% 8% 17% 24% 19% 12% 21% 23% 22% 18%
Bad 20% 32% 18% 8% 27% 3% 21% 22% 18% 25% 18% 18% 22%
Terrible 26% 49% 22% 6% 62% 1% 24% 27% 32% 27% 26% 25% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (341) (394) (249) (353) (320) (448) (286) (134) (198) (197) (875) (214)
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4J. Trump Tweets August 5, 2018 — A great night in Ohio’s 12th Congressional District with Troy Balderson! Troy
loves Ohio, and he loves the people of Ohio. He will be fighting for you all the way...
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, August 5, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic ~ Other
Great 18% 22% 24% 13% % 14% 20% 34% 23% 5% 13% 9%
Good 14% 13% 17% 11% 22% 11% 10% 15% 14% 6% 21% 19%
OK 21% 15% 19% 23% 25% 30% 20% 9% 19% 21% 32% 29%
Bad 20% 18% 19% 22% 25% 21% 20% 14% 19% 28% 20% 17%
Terrible 26% 31% 21% 32% 20% 25% 30% 28% 26% 41% 14% 25%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (984) (851) (428) (556) (170) (283) (333) (198) (729) (101) (95) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 18% 1% 17% 42% 1% 53% 16% 18% 21% 17% 14% 19% 23%
Good 14% 5% 14% 26% 1% 25% 14% 14% 16% 11% 18% 16% 9%
OK 21% 13% 29% 18% 8% 17% 24% 19% 12% 21% 23% 22% 18%
Bad 20% 32% 18% 8% 27% 3% 21% 22% 18% 25% 18% 18% 22%
Terrible 26% 49% 22% 6% 62% 1% 24% 27% 32% 27% 26% 25% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (341) (394) (249) (353) (320) (448) (286) (134) (198) (197) (875) (214)
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4K. Trump Tweets August 5, 2018 — Thank you Ohio. | love you!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, August 5, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 26% 17% 18% 16% 19% 35% 25% 11% 18% 15%
Good 14% 16% 14% 14% 16% 13% 14% 14% 17% 4% 11% 10%
OK 39% 36% 34% 43% 40% 46% 39% 28% 35% 49% 47% 42%
Bad 11% 9% 12% 11% 12% 12% 11% 10% 11% 11% 14% 10%
Terrible 15% 16% 14% 15% 14% 14% 17% 12% 13% 25% 9% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (852) (427) (559) (169) (285) (336) (196) (730) (103) (94) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 21% 3% 20% 47% 1% 55% 20% 20% 22% 18% 21% 24% 20%
Good 14% 6% 15% 23% 5% 25% 12% 16% 21% 13% 13% 14% 15%
OK 39% 49% 41% 21% 49% 18% 42% 35% 35% 41% 41% 39% 34%
Bad 11% 17% 11% 4% 14% 1% 12% 12% 8% 12% 13% 9% 14%
Terrible 15% 25% 13% 5% 30% 1% 14% 16% 13% 16% 12% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (342) (395) (249) (353) (319) (454) (284) (133) (200) (196) (376) (214)
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5. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic  Other
Appropriate 31% 32% 38% 24% 21% 31% 29% 44% 35% 16% 24% 28%
Inappropriate 54% 57% 48% 60% 59% 53% 58% 45% 51% 2% 54% 58%
Not sure 15% 11% 14% 16% 20% 16% 14% 11% 15% 11% 22% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (858) (432) (563) (169) (287) (338) (201) (737) (103) (95) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Appropriate 31% 9% 29% 62% 1% 71% 30% 30% 33% 28% 32% 31% 32%
Inappropriate 54% 89% 48% 21% 95% 13% 51% 60% 58% 59% 52% 50% 58%
Not sure 15% 3% 23% 16% 3% 16% 19% 10% 9% 13% 15% 19% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (347) (401) (247) (358) (322) (455) (287) (134) (200) (197) (381) (217)
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6. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 37% 43% 28% 31% 32% 35% 45% 38% 23% 34% 36%
No 50% 52% 45% 54% 51% 50% 53% 45% 49% 61% 49% 46%
Not sure 15% 12% 12% 17% 18% 19% 13% 10% 13% 16% 17% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (855) (430) (562) (169) (285) (337) (201) (735) (103) (94) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 35% 16% 32% 67% 7% 75% 33% 34% 42% 32% 33% 39% 35%
No 50% 74% 49% 20% 84% 12% 50% 53% 51% 57% 49% 44% 53%
Not sure 15% 10% 19% 13% 9% 13% 17% 13% 6% 11% 18% 17% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (345) (399) (248) (355) (321) (451) (287) (134) (198) (197) (380) (217)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 5 - 6, 2018

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2014 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2014 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
2012 and 2016 Presidential votes. The weights range from 0.155 to
6.043, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.709.

1000

=+ 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

41 questions not reported.

You
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